

CREAT TAB ORIENT TAB ON CLIP WITH SLOT IN TOOL CONNECTOR	VIEV		AP	APPLY LOCTITE 243 (BLUE)	
(15)				14 TIGHTEN TO DISTANCE SHOWN PER DRAWING SHEET 2	
			M		
	_				
	<u>ה</u> ה			IJ.	
)			
	-	\Box			
			\backslash		
\$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	/	\	29 PR	RESS	
		\backslash			
APPLY LOCTITE	243 (BLUE)	5)			
B	INITI (20 IN-ED.		PPLY LOCTITE	243	
PPLY LOCTITE 222 (PURPLE) GHTEN TO .6 Nm (5 IN-LBS)		(24) T i	GHTEN TO 3.4	1 Nm (30 IN-LBS)	
	MODEL		TOR ASM	. GEAR BOX ASM.	
	MODEL M AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842	200B	25224 25224	. GEAR BOX ASM. 28112 28113	
	AEJ4A8842	200B 00B1 000B	25224	28112	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850	200B 00B1 000B	25224 25224 26160	28112 28113 28112	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 ITEM	2008 00B1 0008 00B1 PART NUMBER	25224 25224 26160 26160 QTY.	28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2	2008 00B1 0008 00B1 PART NUMBER SEE CHART 27714	25224 25224 26160 26160 QTY. 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3" ID	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 IITEM	200B 00B1 000B 00B1 PART NUMBER SEE CHART	25224 25224 26160 26160 QTY. 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 ITEM 1 2 3 4 5	2008 00B1 000B1 PART NUMBER SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 25490	25224 25224 26160 26160 0TY. 1 1 1 1 2	28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3" ID FOIL SEAL 2" DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 ITEM 1 2 3 4	200B	25224 25224 26160 26160 0TY. 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 0.6 RIG 3* ID 0.7 RING 3* ID FOIL SEAL 2* DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 8	200B 00B1 000B 000B1 00B1 00B1 00B1 2000 00B1 2000 00B1 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3° ID FOIL SEAL 2° DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR	
	AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7	200B 00B1 000B PART NUMBER SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 25490 29335 25574	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3" ID FOIL SEAL 2" DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF M-F,4-40X1/4,3/16 HEX, SS	
	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 100 11	2008	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 3	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS	
	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 ITEM 1 2 3 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12 13	200B 00B1 0000B 000B1 000B1 000B1 000B1 000B1 000B1 000B1 2000B1 000B1 200B1 000B1 <t< td=""><td>25224 25224 26160 26160 0TY. 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 5 3 3 3 1 1 1 1</td><td>28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS</td><td></td></t<>	25224 25224 26160 26160 0TY. 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 5 3 3 3 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS	
	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 1 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 11 11 12 13 14	200B 00B1 000B 000B1 00B1 000B1 200B1 2000B1 SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 25490 29335 25574 29338 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHART 25252 25507	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 5 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3" ID FOIL SEAL 2" DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F,4-40X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F,4-40X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F,4-40X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HE8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F,4-40 X 1/6, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL	
f	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 100 111 12 13 14 15 16	200B 00B1 000B 000B 000B 000B 00B1 000B 20208 000B 27796 25490 29338 25573 25574 29338 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHART 25225 25507 27063 26458	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3° ID FOIL SEAL 2° DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40X 1/4, 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR CUP	IDE
	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 AEJ4A8850 1 1 2 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 11 12 13 3 14 14	200B 00B1 000B 000B1 00B1 00B1 900B1 000B1 900B1 900B1 2000B 900B1 27714 24840 277796 255490 29335 25574 29338 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHARTI 25255 25507 27063	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 5 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, IB-8 SS SCREW, PHS-L, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT OOLS TOOL CONNECTOR, ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR CLIP	IDE
f	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 100 111 12 13 14 4 15 16 10 11 11 12 13 14 11 12 13 14 10 11 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 14 13 14 12 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	2008	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF. M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF. M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF. M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, H2X, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, PHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71IMM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16	IDE
f	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 ITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12 2 3 4 4 2 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 177 18	200B	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 IB-8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 IB-8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS	IDE
f NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 ITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 12 2 13 14 15 16 17 17 12 2 13 14 8 19 9 20 22	200B 00B1 0000B 0000B 000B1 000B1 00B1 000B1 00B1 000B1 00B1 00B1 SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 2537 25574 29338 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHART 25225 25507 27063 26458 28257 25229 24858 25212 25562 25569 25569	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS SCREW, PH9 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS SCREW, BHSC 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16 SWITCH SUB-ASSEMBLY TRIGGER CABLE SCREW LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 SS	IDE
f NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 12 13 14 12 12 13 14 12 12 13 14 12 12 13 14 12 12 13 14 14 12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	200B 900B1 0000B 9000B1 000B1 9000B1 SEE CHART 27714 27714 24840 27774 25490 29335 25574 29338 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHART 2525 25507 27063 26458 28257 25229 24858 25212 25582	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16 SWITCH SUB-ASSEMBLY TRIGGER CABLE	IDE
f NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 10 11 11 12 13 14 12 13 14 15 16 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 22 23 24 25	200B 200B 00B1 000B 000B 000B 000B 000B 000B1 000B 00B1 000B 00B1 000B 00B1 000B SEE CHART 27796 25490 29335 25573 29239 29337 SEE CHART 25225 25507 27063 26458 28257 255229 24858 25212 25582 25569 255232 25568 29284 29284	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-2X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-2X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-2X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-2X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, 18-8 SS HT TOOL CONNECTOR ASIM HERC PISTOL TRIGGER CABLE SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL	IDE
f NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 100 111 12 13 14 15 5 106 111 12 13 13 14 15 5 16 16 17 18 19 20 22 22 22 22 22 22	200B 200B 00B1 000B 000B1 000B 00B1 000B 00B1 000B 00B1 000B SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 25470 29335 25573 25574 29338 25573 29229 29337 SEE CHART 25225 25507 27063 26458 28257 255229 24858 25212 25569 25569 255232 25568 25568	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/6, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR CLIP SCREW, SHC 10-32 X.44 LG., STEEL, BLACK OXI CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16 SWITCH SUB-ASSEMBLY TRIGGER CABLE SCREW LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 SS HT TOOL AXIAL GRIP SPACER SHC 10-32 X 1.25 BLK OXIDE	IDE
f NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 100 111 10 112 13 10 111 112 13 14 155 16 16 17 11 12 13 14 155 20 21 22 23 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	200B 200B 00B1 000B 000B1 000B 00B1 000B 00B1 000B 00B1 000B SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 25470 29335 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHART 25225 25507 25007 27063 26458 28257 255229 24858 25212 25564 25564 29284 25564 28211 25548 28211	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 28112 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/4, ST6 HEX, SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/4, ST6 HEX, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL SCREW, SHC 10-32 X. 44 LG., STEEL, BLACK OXI CABLET IE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16 SWITCH SUB-ASSEMBLY TRIGGER CABLE SCREW LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 SS HT TOOL AXIAL GRIP SPACER SHC 10-32 X 1.25 BLK OXIDE SCREW, BHSC, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK. 2510. 375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, 6-32 X 5/16, SS	IDE
f NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 8 9 100 111 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 200 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	2008 0081 0008 00081 0008 00081 0008 00081 SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 25490 29335 25573 29335 29279 29337 SEE CHART 25573 25507 27063 26458 28257 25582 25582 25569 25232 25568 29284 29284 28211	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28112 28113 28113 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, HZ, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, BHS, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 18-8 SS SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/4, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CANALL GRIP SPACER SHIT TOOL AXIAL GRIP SPACER SHC 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM, 093THK, 25ID, 375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM.	IDE
f NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850	200B 900B1 0000B 9000B 000B1 9000B1 900B1 9000B1 900B1 9000B1 900B1 9000B1 900B1 9000B1 900B1 9000B1 9000B1 90000 27714 24840 27796 255490 29337 925574 295573 29279 29527 255507 27063 26458 28257 25529 2458 24257 255212 25569 25522 25568 29234 25564 28211 25564 282517 252284 25564 28211 25528 25544 26398 26584	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/6, HEX, SS CREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, BHC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16 SWTICH SUB-ASSEMBLY TRIGGER CABLE SCREW, LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 SS HT TOOL XXIAL GRIP SPACER SHC 10-32 X 1-25 BLK OXIDE SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM.	IDE
f NOT SHOWN NOT SHOWN	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 ITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 6 7 7 8 8 9 10 10 11 12 8 8 9 9 10 10 11 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 14 12 22 13 24 24 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22	200B 900B1 0000B 9000B1 000B1 9000B1 SEE CHART 27774 27774 24840 27776 255490 29335 25573 25574 29338 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHART 255507 27063 26458 28257 25582 25564 25512 25568 25232 25568 29284 25564 29211 25564 26579 25228 25579 25284 26698 24859	25224 25224 26160 26160 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16 SWITCH SUB-ASSEMBLY TRIGGER CABLE SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK. 25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK. 25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM.	IDE
f NOT SHOWN NOT SHOWN NOT SHOWN UNLESS OTHE DIMENSIONS AND TO SURFACE ROUGH BLOCK TOLERAL BLOCK TOLERAL X = + 000 XX = + 010	AEJ4A884: AEJ4A8842 AEJ4A8850 IITEM 1 2 3 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 8 9 100 111 122 133 4 4 5 6 7 7 8 8 9 100 111 122 133 144 155 166 177 188 199 200 211 222 233 244 255 266 277 288 299 300 311 322 RWISE SP SARE IN II LERANCING F ENNOR SPEIN	2008 0081 0008 00081 0008 00081 0008 00081 0008 00081 0008 00081 0008 00081 SEE CHART 27714 24840 27796 25573 25574 29338 25573 29279 29337 SEE CHART 25225 25507 27063 26458 28257 255229 24858 25212 25569 25564 29284 25564 28257 25564 28211 25528 25544 26582 25544 26584 26998 24859 261FIED, VCHES VCHES V14.36 NSI Y14.5 NSI Y14.5	25224 25224 26160 26160	28112 28113 28113 28112 28113 28113 DESCRIPTION MOTOR ASM. O-RING 3' ID FOIL SEAL 2' DIA TID BOARD, POPULATED W/AMP CIRCUIT LENS, LED STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS TID WIRE INSULATOR SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS STANDOFF, M-F, 4-40 X 1/6, HEX, SS CREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS SCREW, PHP 4-40 X 3/16 HEX, SS CREW, BHC, TORX, 10-32 X 3/8, STEEL STANDOFF M-F, 4-40 X 1/8, SS GEARBOX ASM. END GRIP CAP, HT TOOLS TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL TOOL CONNECTOR ASM HERC PISTOL CABLE TIE, 1.65MM W X 71MM LG. AXIAL HANDLE, HT TOOLS PLUG 1 3/16 SWTICH SUB-ASSEMBLY TRIGGER CABLE SCREW, LHCS 10-32 X 3/8 18-8 SS HT TOOL XXIAL GRIP SPACER SHC 10-32 X 1-25 BLK OXIDE SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM. SCREW, BHSC, TORX, 10-32 X 1/2, STEEL WASHER SHIM.093THK .25ID.375OD (4) LINE MALE/FEMALE JUMPER ASM.	

